UNOFFICIAL COPY,

' 43622520

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES
. ggﬁEEQJ §%CORDINGS $20.00
Dated as of November 1, 1991 'isfa ,-_Q" %E&g%’gﬁgé%%
< CODK COUNTY RECORDER
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
March 13, 1989 and known as Trust Number 107852-02 (the
"Trustee"), whose office ls located at 33 North LaSalls Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602, and Jackson Terrace Limlted
Partnerzhip, an Illinois limited partnership, the sole
beneficiury of sald Trustee Number 107852-02 (the "Partnership”
collectively the Trustee and Partnership shall be referred to as
"Agsignor'; sin consideration of One Dollar paid by the City of
Chicago, Iiliaols (the "Assignee"), whose office is located at
121 North LaSalie Street, Chicago, Illinols 60602, hereby
conveys, transfers and assigns unto the Assignee, its successors
and assigns, all the rights, interest and privileges, which the
Assignor, 1its succesdoss and assigns, as lessor, has and may have
in the leases now existing {as more particularly described on
Exhilbit A attached hervoto and hereby incorporated herein by
reference) or hereafter malde and affecting the real property
described below or any parc tliereof, as sald leases may have been
or may from time to time be rereafter, modified, extended and
renewed, with all rents, income and profits due and becoming due
therefrom. The Assignor will, urp request of the Assignee,
execute assignments of any future leases affecting any part of
the Premises (as defined in the heraeinufter defined Mortgage).

This Assignment of Rents and Leas=a (this "Assignment“) is
made as additional security for the obligations of the Assignor
under a certain Housing Loan Agreement dater of even date
herewith (the "Loan Agreement") between the Assiqnor and the
Assignee and for the obligations of the Assigne: under its
promissory note {(the "Note") in the principal amcunt of $407,877
payable to the Assignee. The obligations of the Assignor under
the Loan Agreement and the Note are secured by & certrin Junior
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated of even date herewith (tha
"Mortgage") from the Assignor to the Assignee, which Mocigage
constitutes a llen on and otherwise relates to certain interests
uf the Assigner in certain real estate situated in the City of
Chicago, Cook County, Illinois, described in Exhibit B attached
hereto and hereby incorporated herein by reference, and described
in the Mortgage, and the acceptance of this Assignment and the
collection of rents or the payments under the leases heraby N
assigned shall not constitute a waiver of any rights of the é;
Assignee undar the terms of the Mortgage. It is expressly N
understood and agreed by the parties hereto that before an event i
of default occurs (which has not been cured within any applicahlgf
cure period) under the terms of the Loan Agreement or the o
Mortgage {(an "Event of Default"), the Assignor shall have the
right to collect sald rents, income and profits from the
aforementioned leasves and to retain, use and enjoy the same;

Qbfb

X E 20



t‘) ,,

e .

)

UNOFFICIAL COPY -

provided, however, that aven before an Event of Default occura,
no rent more than twe months in advance shall he collected or
accepted without the prlor written consent of the Assignee,
Anyth'ng to the contrary notwithstanding, atter the occurrence of
an Event of Default, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignec
any award made hereafter to the Assignor in any court procedure
involving any of the lessees in any bankruptcy, insolvency or
reorganization proceedings in any state or federal court, and any
and all payments made by lessees in lieu of rent. Upon the
occurrence of an Event of Default, the Assignor hereby appolints
the Asslgnee as lts lrrevocable attorney in fact to appear in any
actlon end/or to collect any such award or payment; subject to
the condiclion, however, that Lf after the occurrence of an Event
of Default, sald Event of Default shall be cured or walved, the
appointmert’ of the Assignee as attorney in fact for the Assignor
shall ceas¢ 2nd determine.

The Assigner, if an Event of Default has occurred and 1s
continuing, hereby authorizes the Asaignee, at its optlon, to
enter and take pogsassion of the Premiges and to manage and
operate the same, to ‘coliect all or any rents accruing therefrom
and from sald leases, to let or relet the Premises or &any part
thereof, to cancel and mcd!fy leases, evict tenants, bring or
defend any suits in connectlon with the posseasion of the
Premises Iln its own name or <he Assignor's name, make repalrs as
the Asslgnee deems appropriate, and perform such other acts, In
its own name or the Assignor's name, in connectlon with the

management and operation of the Pronises as the Agsignee, in lits
discretion, may deem proper.

The receipt by the Assignee of any/ rents, issues or profits
pursuant to this Assignment after the institution of foreclosure
proceedings under the Mortgage shall not cura-such default nor
affect such proceedings or any sale pursuant thareto. Upon
foreclosure of the Mortgaye (for which this Assignment serves as
additional security), it is understood by the Asaignor and the
Asslgnee that the Assignee's rights under this Assigrmant
continue through the period of foreclosure.

The Assignee shall not be obligated to perform or discharge
any cbligation or duty to be performed or discharged by tir
Assignor under any of the said leases, and the Assignor hereby
agrees to indemnify the Assignee for, and to save it harmless
from, any and all liability arising from any of said leases or
from this Assignment, other than arlsing from the Assignee's own
gross negligence or willful misconduct, and this Assignment shall
not place responsibility for the control, care, management or
repair of the Premises upon the Assignee, or make the Assignee
responsible or liable for any negligence in the management,
operation, upkeep, repair or control of the Premises resulting in
less or injury or death to any tenant, licensee, employee or
stranger.

-2~




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY,

The Assignor covenants and repregents that (1) the Assignor
hag full right and title to assign all leases assigned hereunder
and the rents, income and profits due or to become due
thereunder; (il) the terms of said leases have not been changed
from the terms in the copy of said leases submitted to the
Asslignee for approval; [(iil) no other usslgnment of any interest
therein has been made other than to the Senior Lender and the
Junior Lendexr (as such terms are defined In the Loan Agreement);
(iv) there are no existing defaults under the provisions thereof;
(v) all rents due under any of sald leases on or before the date
hereof have been pald in full to the Asslgnor; (vi) no rants
under any of sald leases have heretofore been collected In
advancs (vil) the Assignor has not granted any concession to any
legdee urder any sald leases other than as appears in the terms
thereof; (vwili) the Assignor will comply with all of the material
terms vt aliL of sald leases; {(ix) the Assignor will promptly give
the Asslignee ‘@ copy of any notice recelved by tho Asslgnor
concerning any paterial default by the Assignor under any of said
loases; and (x) the Assignor will not hereafter cancel, surrender
or terminate any of sald leases, or exercise any option which
mlght lead to such termination or change, or alter or modify any
of sald leases or consunt' to the release of any party liable
thereunder or to the assignment of any lesses's lnterest in the
lease to which such lessee i3 .a party, other than in the ordinary
course of buslness of the Asszignor.

The Asgignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, 1f an Event of
Derault has occurred and ls contlnuling, to give notlce in writing
of thig Agsignment at any time to any tenant under any of said
leases,

Tha full performance of the Loan Agreemant and the Mortgage
and the duly recorded release or reconveyancs of the Premises and
gecurity lnterests doscribed therein shall ronder thlsg Aasslgnment
vaid.

The net proceeds collaected by the Assignee under the terms
of this Assignment shall be applled, at the optlion ¢f Lhe
Assilgnee, to pay all costs and expensas ln connectlion with the
management and operation of the Premises, and/or to pay sll or
any portion of the entire indebtedness from time to time
outstanding and secured by the Loan Agreement and the Mortgage,
The Assignee shall not be accountable for any menies other than
sald net proceeds actually receilved by the Assignee under the
terms of this Assignment, nor shall the Assignee be liable for
any fallure to collect rents or otheor payments due from lessees
under the leases assigned hersunder,

This Asaignment applies to and blinds the parties hereto and
thelr respective heirs, adminlstrators, executors, successors and
assigns, as well as any subsaquent owner of the real estate
described herein and any assignee of the Mortgage.




UNOFFIGIAL,GORY

This Agsignment is subject and subordinate in each and every
respect to any and all rights of any kind created by that certain
Constructlon Loan Mortgage and Security Agreement with Collateral
Assignment of Leases and Rents from the Assignor to Community
Investment Corporation (the "Senior Lender") dated the date
hareof securing & note of even date therewith in the amount of
$442,500 in favor of the Senior Lender.

This Assignment is executed by the Trustee, not personally
but solely as Trustee, as aforesaid in the exercise of the power
and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee and
sald Trustee hereby warrants that 1t possesses full power and
authoriiv to execute this Iinstrument and it is expressly
understood and agreed that nothing herein shall be construed as
creating any .liability on the Trustee personally to perform any
covenant eitber express or inmplied herein, No personal liability
shall be agserted or be enforceable against the Trustee by reason
of any of the covenants, statements, representations or
warranties contalied in this instrument.

w
i
o
d
N
N
N
o




UNOFFIGIALGQPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF', the Assignor has hersunto set its hand
and seal as of the day and year first above written,

ATTEST: By: AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a

,/féék/iz national ni/ijzj association
By: // . “
Its: T SRRLIARY ol o vz

o 'V‘"F

JACKSON TERRACE LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
limited partnership

City Lands Corp., a Delaware
corporation and managing
general partner of the
Partnership

ATTEST:

M
.j/ ‘s i ‘
” //J‘}/ [ : ,/;/-;/44 da . Olace
D ™ ' Y.
es: '“’fo\f < fffil.a;'r{}q..é ;e ;}gfy-ff w7 (%Bw’»‘f/ ‘st
/ : ' s55215ﬁk42f

M\ JACKION\TTERLEAZ . DOC




UNOFFIGIAL CORY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

1, the underslgned, a Notary Public in and for the county
and State aforesaild, do hereby certify that _Petep z”. o
personally known to me to be the BabondiVice.Fags ERTCAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO!hJFY OF CHICAGO, a nagtonal banking
associatio“‘, Agkr At Gregorudiesprayk  personally known to me to be
the of sald American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago, a national banking association and personally

known Lo me to be the same persons whoge names are subscribed to
the loresolng instrument, appeared bufore me this day in person

and saverally acknowladged that as such ¢ Prosident  and

ASSISTANT-GECRETARY , regpectively, they sfgneg and delivered the
sald [nstrumert and caused the corporate secal of said American
National Bank- ard Trust Company of Chicage, a national banking
agsoclation to'be-affixed thereto, as thelr free and voluntary
act, and as the frse and voluntary act and deed of said Trustee,
for the uses and pucposes thereln set forth. .

NOY 2 2 199y

CIVEN under my hand-and official seal this day of

L

fr‘/‘ /
yaney a«u’ g vf!ﬁé“{L

Notary Publlc

PLAMPRASPINP A S ARS8 A IIIN

“OFFIGIAL STALY

KRISHIL T, PACHTTI

(SEAL) §  Notory Public, State ol finais :
Wy Commission Lapes 219195 74

mwmwmiwmc%

My Commission Expires:

0S5ZZ3TS




UNOFFIGIAL CORY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in a
and State aforesaid, do hereby cgrtif
personally known to me to be the 3t \.

Corp., a Delaware corporation and
personally known to me to be the & .\, ; L3
corporation and personally known to me to be the same persons
whogse names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before m%Dthis day i erson and s ralt knowledged that as
such O Y KE . and \-ﬁ%% K&% S0 they signed and
delivereq \he sald instrument and caused the corporate seal of
City Lands Corp. to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority
glven by the Poard of Directors of City Lands Corp. as their free
and voluntary aniy, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of
gaid corporation as managing general partner of Jackson Terrace
Limited Partnershiw, an Illinois limited partnership for the uses
and purposes therein set forth, eL

‘\\cxv N under my hand-snd official seal thisidwd ~day of

, 1991,
.igf}h!_ R pntt
i~ Notary PuBlic

!

{SEAL)
My Commission Expires:

jl » "
T3 RAYNA TERMUNDOE
NOTARY PUBLIG, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/14/96




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9] A2 2 s

EXHIBIT A

LEASES

NONE




UNOFFICIAL, GQPY

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE WEST 20 FEET QF LOT 23, ALL OF LOTS 24, 25, 26 AND
27 (EXCEPT THE WEST 10 FEET THERFOF) IN 8.E. GROSS
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 8, 9, 24 AND 25 IN SCHOOL TRUSTEE'S
SUBBIVISION OF THE NORTH PART OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN

IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ADDRESS COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

4900~-1J West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, 1llinoils 60644

PERMANENT INDEX N2,

16-16-211-031

193]
s
og)
N
N
9
N
<




